
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
 

In re: Petition for limited proceeding to 
approve first solar base rate adjustment 
(SoBRA), effective September 1, 2018. 

DOCKET NO. 20170260-EI 
 
DATED: MARCH 14, 2018 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF'S FIFTH SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY (NO. 20) has been served by electronic mail to Ausley Law 

Firm, James Beasley, Esquire, jbeasley@ausley.com, and Jeffry Wahlen, Esquire, 

jwahlen@ausley.com, and that a true copy has been furnished to the following by electronic mail 

this 14th day of March, 2018: 

Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
 

Office of Public Counsel 
J. R. Kelly 
Charles Rehwinkel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
 

Tampa Electric Company 
Ms. Paula Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
P. O. Box 111 
Tampa, Florida 33601 
Regdept@tecoenergy.com 
 

 

 

/s/ Walt Trierweiler 
WALT TRIERWEILER 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
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